

15th November, 2018.

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512634

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing the copy of a newspaper cutting (Financial Express and Makkal Kural) relating to the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2018 of the company.

Please take on record the above documents.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Savera Industries Limited**



N S Mohan
Company Secretary

Savera Industries Ltd.,

146, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai - 600 004.

CIN : L55101TN1969PLC005768

Tel.: 91-44-28114700.

E-mail : info@saverahotel.com | Website : www.saverahotel.com

	(2017)	(2017)	(2017)	(2017)	(2017)	(2017)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(45.3)	10.5	(184.1)	137.7	134.8	386.0
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(45.3)	10.2	(184.1)	137.0	135.3	386.0
(comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	663.4	542.8	663.4	542.8	542.8	25,188.7
Equity Share Capital (Paid up Capital)						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.21)	0.21	0.21	0.21
Diluted:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.21)	0.21	0.20	0.20
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic:	(0.07)	0.02	(0.28)	0.21	0.21	0.21
Diluted:	(0.07)	0.02	(0.28)	0.21	0.20	0.20

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo
 2. The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2018 of Infibeam Avenues Limited (Formerly known as Infibeam Incorporation Limited) (the Company) are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2018.
 3. Pursuant to the approval of shareholders in their meeting dated June 28, 2018 and subsequently receipt of certificate of incorporation for change of name from the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, the name of the Company has been changed from "Infibeam Incorporation Limited" to "Infibeam Avenues Limited" with effect from July 23, 2018.
 4. Statement of Deviation(s) / Variator(s) (DEV)

Statement of IPO Proceeds	
Particulars	Amount
Gross Proceeds from IPO	4,500.0
Less: IPO Expenses	338.3
Net Proceeds from IPO	4,161.7

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per the prospectus		Amount utilised upto September 30, 2018	Unutilised amount as on September 30, 2018
	Issue as per the prospectus	Amount utilised upto September 30, 2018		
Setting up of cloud data center and purchase of property for shifting of the registered and corporate offices of our Company	2,352.0	1,971.0	381.0	
Setting up of 75 logistics centers	375.0	47.0	328.0	
Purchase of software	670.0	670.0		
General corporate purposes	764.7	764.7		
Total	4,161.7	3,452.7	709.0	

For Infibeam Avenues Limited
 (Formerly known as Infibeam Incorporation Limited)
 Sd/-
 Vishal Mehta
 Managing Director

Date: November 14, 2018
 Place: Gandhinagar



SAVERA
OUR BUSINESS 101

U.S. 17, Sakinaka, Sakinaka, Sakinaka, Sakinaka
 Phone: 044-28114100, Fax: 044-28115472
 Email: info@saveraind.com, www.saveraind.com

CIN No.: L55101TN1969PLC005768

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended		For the Year ended
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	1,902.10	1,922.22	3,684.48	3,790.64	7,311.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	382.41	314.30	766.61	511.75	777.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	382.41	314.30	766.61	447.14	679.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	263.68	311.98	589.34	408.66	513.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	231.78	284.40	559.91	386.26	487.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					4,350.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)	2.21	2.73	2.62	4.94	3.43
	(i) Basic	2.21	2.73	2.62	2.94	3.43
	(ii) Diluted					3.43

Notes:
 1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2018. The statutory auditors have reviewed the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report does not have any impact on the above Unaudited Financial Results and notes thereon.
 2) The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com www.saveraind.com.
 3) During the quarter ended 30th September 2018, the Company has discontinued its operations at The Brew Room - Besant Nagar from 30th August 2018 and has also discontinued its operations at O2 Meggaipai and O2 Neelakeral from 31st October 2018.
 4) The Company has only one operative segment viz., hoteling and hence segment reporting does not apply to the company.
 5) With effect from 01st April 2018, the Company opted to adopt IndAS 115 "Revenue from Contracts With Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition in respect of contracts, if any that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. The effect on adoption of IndAS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 A. Ravikumar Reddy
 (Managing Director)

Place : Chennai
 Date : November-13, 2018.

CHENNAI/KOCHI

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

48, 2nd Floor, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002
 Phone: +91 44 2834 5884 Fax: +91 44 2834 5885
 E-mail: info@saveraind.com Website: www.saveraind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the Year ended
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	1,902.10	1,782.38	3,684.48	3,790.64	7,311.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	382.41	384.19	766.61	511.75	777.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	382.41	384.19	766.61	447.14	679.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.68	225.67	509.34	406.68	573.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	231.78	326.13	284.40	559.94	487.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					4,350.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (i) Basic (ii) Diluted	2.21	2.73	2.62	4.94	4.30
		2.21	2.73	2.62	3.43	4.30

Notes:
 1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2018. The statutory auditors have reviewed the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report does not have any impact on the above Unaudited Financial Results and notes thereon.
 2) The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on www.saveraind.com, www.saveraind.org.
 3) During the quarter ended 30th September 2018, the Company has discontinued its operations at O2 Mysore and O2 Neelankar from Basant Nagar from 30th August 2018 and has also discontinued its operations at O2 Mysore and O2 Neelankar and O2 Neelankar on 31st October 2018.
 4) The Company has only one operative segment viz. 'telecom and hence segment reporting does not apply to the company.
 5) With effect from 01st April 2018, the Company opted to adopt Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts With Customers' using the cumulative catch-up transition in respect of contracts, if any that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 13, 2018.

A. Ravikumar Reddy
 (Managing Director)

நகராண்: 11427/2018ப.1
 துரிதமாக மேற்கொண்டு துறை போது அறிவிப்பு நகராண்: 11427/2018ப.1, நாண்: 02.06.2018-ன் படி திருவாரூர் மாநகரம், பள்ளப்பட்டு வட்டம், தே.04, பெருமாளுக்குள்-II (சுயாட்சிப்பெட்டம்) கிராமத்தில் 1997-ம் ஆண்டைய தேர்ந்தெடுத்திருக்கின்ற நகராண்: 11427/2018ப.1-ன் கட்டிடம் (10/99) 3-ம் பிரிவில் (2) ஆம் உட்பிரிவில் கீழ் திறந்துவைப்பும் - நகரி இராக்கிவே.புதிய துறை இருப்பு.

HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018		Quarter ended 30.06.2018		3 months ended 30.09.2017		Half Year ended 30.09.2018		Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	37.50	80.10	117.60	2153.72	117.60	2153.72	2459.08			
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(3,795.86)			
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(3,795.86)			
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(2,954.71)	(1,985.63)	(3,795.86)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,716.53)	(239.62)	(1,956.15)	3,587.99	(1,956.15)	3,587.99	1757.76			
6	Equity Share Capital	98494.00	98494.00	98494.00	98494.00	98494.00	98494.00	98494.00			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.31)	(0.20)	(0.31)	(0.20)	(0.39)			

Note.
 The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.munothcommunication.com
 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
 Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in a single segment viz; selling and distribution of mobile phones and accessories.

For Munoth Communication limited-
Jaswant Munoth
 Managing Director
 (DIN:0076954E)

லாங்கர் ஹோல்டிங்ஸ் லிமிடெட்
 LANCOR
 FUTURE READY
 சென். 55, விடினன் ஸ்டேயர், வகுது தளம், ஜி.என்.ரோட, தி.நகர், சென்னை 600 017.
 Phone : +91-44-28345880 / 83, Telefax: +91-44-2834 5884, E-mail : compsec@lancor.in, website www.lancor.in

30 செப்டம்பர், 2018-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனியான நிதி முடிவுகள்						ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதி முடிவுகள்		
		3 மாதங்கள்	6 மாதங்கள்	9 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள்
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.06.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.06.2018
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் (நிகரம்)	1,752.29	3,767.39	3,108.01	2,015.10	1,841.51	3,871.21	3,271.60	2,099.69	
2.	காலாத்திற்கான திகர வாய்ப்பு / முடிபடம் (வரி, விலக்கு அடங்கலம் மற்றும் தகவல் அளிப்புகள்)									

(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)